
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
ROSTER 

 
Please find your name and write your initials by it. Be sure to check your listed information, and make any necessary changes. If your name is 
not on the list, please add it at the end in the blank spaces provided, and indicate whether you’re a visitor, standing in for someone, or will be 

attending DMG meetings regularly. 
 PLEASE PRINT 

 
 

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
Acheson, Gail BLM – Palm Springs FO 760-251-4803 

760-251-4899 
gacheson@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Allison, Eric OHP 916-653-7278 
916-653-7278 

ealli@ohp.parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Alt, Nicole USFWS  Nicole_alt@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

 Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Aytes, Jon DOD – USMC 760-830-7396 x210 
760-830-5718 

Jon.aytes@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura   

Black, Glenn 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Ontario 909-987-7449 gblack@dfg.ca.gov 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Burton, Aaron 
 
 
 
 

Caltrans – District 8 909-388-7069 Aaron_burton@dot.ca.gov 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

Cramer, Paul 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3433 
760-380-5293 

Paul.cramer@irwin.army.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Dice, Jim 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks Colorado Desert District 760-767-3074 
760-767-3427 

jdice@parks.ca.gov 

Dingman, Russ 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks  rdingman@parks.ca.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-256-7033 
760-256-6863 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Hamill, John 
 
 
 
 

DOI Coordinator 760-252-6108 
760-252-6174 

John_hamill@nps.gov 

Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD RECIX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

hamiltoncm@pendleton.usmc.mil 

Hillier, Gerald 
 
 
 
 

Quad State JPA 951-683-5725 
951-683-8544 

gerryhillier@quadstate.org 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 
818-904-6288 

Judy_hohman@r1.fws.gov 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@mindspring.com 

Leuteritz, Thomas 
 
 
 
 

University of Redlands 909-335-5383 Thomas_leuteritz@redlands.edu 

Martin, Mary 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Mary_martin@nps.gov 

Mattson, Craig 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks – Mojave Desert Sector – 
Lancaster 

661-726-1668 
661-940-7327 

cmatt@parks.ca.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

McGarvie, Jim 
 
 
 
 

Off-Road Business Assoc.   

Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS  Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 

Mickey.quillman@irwin.army.mil 

Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3283 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 

Sanchez, Doran 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Desert District 951-697-5220 
951-697-5296 

Doran_sanchez@ca.blm.gov 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Sprofera, Chris 
 
 
 
 

SDORC 619-306-1788 
619-442-6817 

csprofera@cox.net 

Stewart, John 
 
 
 
 

CA4WDC 619-390-8747 
619-390-1705 

john@mairnet.net 

Thomsen, Greg BLM CDD 909-697-5237 
909-697-5296 

Gregory_thomsen@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6098 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hvillalo@ca.blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Watts, Gary 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks – Inland Empire District 909-657-0676 
909-657-2736 

gwatts@parks.ca.gov 

Williams, Bob 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Nevada  775-861-6300 
775-861-6301 

Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 

Joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 

   

 


